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MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE OF INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.  

  

 
Ordinary Meeting  

Proposal Evaluation Committee    
 

May 8,2025 
Online Voting  

 

AGENDA   

 

▪ New topics 

▪ Proposals to be considered  

Program 
 

Activity Municipalit

y 

Service Provider and Summary of 

Proposal or Amendment 

Number of 
positions and 

occupation  
 

Total hours 
and hourly 

wage 
 

Total cost for 

AMSI 

Adults 

 

 

 

 

Work 

Experience 

Caguas MRM Sport Group 

"Sports Equipment Sale" 

 

 

WIOA 

               1 

"Sales Floor 

Representative" 

1,080 

$11.50 

 

 

 

$13,804.83 

Adults 

 

 

 

Work 

Experience 

Trujillo Alto PerteneSer, LLC 

"Health Services – Multidisciplinary" 

 

WIOA 

1  

"Administrative 

Secretary" 

500 

$11.25 

 

 

 

$6,252.19 

Dislocated 

Workers 

 

 

 

 

Transitional Jobs Guayama 

 

Pandora Gastro Bar/Gran Hotel 

(Restaurant) 

 

 

WIOA 

 

 

1 

"Manager" 

1 

"Cook" 

500 

$12.00 

500 

$14.00 

 

 

$14,449.50 



          

 

 

Adults  

Y 

Dislocated 

Workers 

Transitional Jobs Arroyo Inmobiliaria Cruz Feliciano, Inc. 

"Pharmacy" 

 

"Amendment"  2023-230270 

 

 

WIOA 

1A 

"Pharmacy 

Technician" 

2 

"Mechanic" 

500 

$11.50 

 

500 

$10.50 

$18,061.88 

Adults  

Y 

Dislocated 

Workers 

Transitional Jobs Arroyo OV Housing 

"Senior Home" 

 

"Amendment"  2024-240229 

 

WIOA 

3D 

"Caregivers" 

1A 

"Maintenance" 

500 

$10.50 

500 

$14.00 

$25,286.63 


