amsi@amsipr.com ☑ 📵

TTY: (787) 653-0726

MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE OF INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.

Ordinary Meeting Proposal Evaluation Committee

May 8,2025 Online Voting

AGENDA

- New topics
 - Proposals to be considered

Program	Activity	Municipalit y	Service Provider and Summary of Proposal or Amendment	Number of positions and occupation	Total hours and hourly wage	Total cost for AMSI
Adults	Work Experience	Caguas	MRM Sport Group "Sports Equipment Sale" WIOA	1 "Sales Floor Representative"	1,080 \$11.50	\$13,804.83
Adults	Work Experience	Trujillo Alto	PerteneSer, LLC "Health Services – Multidisciplinary" WIOA	1 "Administrative Secretary"	500 \$11.25	\$6,252.19
Dislocated Workers	Transitional Jobs	Guayama	Pandora Gastro Bar/Gran Hotel (Restaurant) WIOA	1 "Manager" 1 "Cook"	500 \$12.00 500 \$14.00	\$14,449.50





Adults	Transitional Jobs	Arroyo	Inmobiliaria Cruz Feliciano, Inc.	1A	500	\$18,061.88
Y			"Pharmacy"	"Pharmacy	\$11.50	
Dislocated			"Amendment" 2023-230270	Technician"		
Workers				2	500	
			WIOA	"Mechanic"	\$10.50	
Adults	Transitional Jobs	Arroyo	OV Housing "Senior Home"	3D	500	\$25,286.63
Y				"Caregivers"	\$10.50	
Dislocated			"Amendment" 2024-240229	1A	500	
Workers			WIOA	"Maintenance"	\$14.00	





